

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2467/2025
CM(6541/2025)

RAVINDER KUMAR HANDOO **... Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Mir Manzoor, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANR **...Respondent(s)**

Through:

CORAM: **HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

ORDER
08.10.2025

Issue notice to the respondents in the main case as well as in CM returnable within a period of two weeks, upon steps within one week.

Dasti notice is also permitted.

List on 3rd November2025.

.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
08.10.2025
“S.Nuzhat”