

Serial No. 52
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2467/2025 CM(6541/2025)

Ravinder Kumar Handoo.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Manzoor, Adv.

VERSUS

UT of JK and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

03.11.2025

Despite service, nobody has appeared on behalf of respondents.

Await appearance of respondent.

List on 09-02-2026.

In the meantime, reply be filed.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

03.11.2025

Sarvar