

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2467/2025

RAVINDER KUMAR HANDOO.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Mir Manzoor, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANR..

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-
Mr. Abdul Muizz, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

09.02.2026

Counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted three weeks further time for filing reply with an advance copy to other side.

List on 9th March, 2026.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

SRINAGAR
09.02.2026
"Abdul Rashid"

