

Serial No. 53
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2467/2025
CM(6541/2025).

RAVINDER KUMAR HANDOO (SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Mir Manzoor, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANR.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
20-04-2026

Reply to the Writ petition has not been filed by the respondents. None has appeared on behalf of the respondents.

Await their appearance.

List on 5th of June 2026.

In the meantime, let reply be filed.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
20-04-2026
Showkat Khan